CUSTOMER #: 5931

238020

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

INVOICE

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY 301-238 DAVENPORT ROAD TORONTO, ON M5R 1J6 HOME: 647-351-7557 CONT: 647-351-7557

PAGE 1

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001

BUS: 647-	964-7557	CELL: 647	-539-7557	SER	RVICE ADVISOR:	58113 N	MATTHEW MA	ACCHIA	
COLOUR	YEAR	MAKE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE		I / OUT	TAG
BLUE			ATTROPORT		G39F180033451			/70769	T6827
DEL. DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISE	ΞD	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE
29SEP07 D	T .		18:00 26	5.TIII.23		176.00	VISA	28JUL	23
R.O. OPE		READY	OPTIONS		R:B1403	170.00	VIDA	1 20001	20
	UL23 12:								
	DE TECH I	TYPE HOURS	5			LIST	NE	Γ	TOTAI
A FLATBED		_							
OOMS	Z SERVICE		_					^	0 0 0
PARTS:	118	CPM 0.00 LABOR:		OOTH	ED. O	00 TOTA	0.0		0.00
IAKID.					LR: U.	*****	AL LINE A	:	0.00
B PERFORM					MENT OF ALL F			S	
					ND REPORT \$19				
CAUSE: ER	FORM MAJO	OR SERVICE	E INCLUDIN	IG REP	LACEMENT OF A	LL FLUII	DS AND		
		ID COMPLE	re vehicle	E CHEC	K OVER AND RE	PORT \$19	999.99 +		
	'AX								
MAJC					G REPLACEMENT	1			
			D FILTERS						
	VEHICLE 118	CPM 7.00		PORT \$	1999.99 + TAX	L.	1020 0	^	1000 00
1			ER OIL WIT	_עם עי	DACC	66.83	1232.0		1232.00
			22- 30X 1		FASS	1.48	1.4		4.44
			18- 24X 1			1.38	1.3		1.38
	98090000			***************************************		15.95	15.9		143.55
	M205468				2	207.04	207.0		207.04
			LLEN FILTE			62.42	162.4	2	162.42
			ANT (BLUE)		/1L	9.95	9.9	5	79.60
			FOR LOWER	PLUG		18.39	18.3	9	18.39
	98090000					9.95	9.9		19.90
			PLATINUM	AXLE	GL-5	23.92	23.9		47.84
	. 04318060					10.95	10.9	5	10.99
	. 201235 T		N FUEL			10 50	10 F	0	10 5
	. 0VU01321		מדוודם כ			18.58	18.5		18.58
	. 123 Envi		K FHOID			0.90	6.4 0.9		0.90
	893106 H					11.56	11.5		11.5
	M9801399		TPER SET		1	11.00	124.0		124.02
PARTS:		D LABOR:	1232.0	OO OTH			AL LINE B		2155.80
As per c					service. Hoo				
			•						
The Consumer Protection	n Act, 2002 provides you	with rights in relation to	naving a motor vehicle repa	ired. Among oth	ner things, you have a right to a writte d your right to an estimate, the repair	en DESC	RIPTION	тот	ALS
must mave your authori.	zation of the maximum are, the repairer may not ch	nount that you will pay t	or the repairs. The repairer	may not charge	g your right to an estimate, the repair a more than the maximum amount yo	LABOUR A	MOUNT		

If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services. I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle. I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service. I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of ____ for the repairs to my vehicle.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES TOTAL CHARGES LESS INSURANCE SALES TAX PLEASE PAY

YOUR BUSINESS!

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\items. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items.

THIS AMOUNT THANK YOU FOR

TERMS	CASH	CHEQUE	VISA	M/C	AMEX	DEBIT

CUSTOMER #: 5931

238020

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

INVOICE

www.maseratiofontario.com

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY 301-238 DAVENPORT ROAD TORONTO, ON M5R 1J6

PAGE 2

TOTAL332.00

HOME:647-3 BUS: 647-9				SEE	RVICE ADVISOR:	50113 M	HS ATTHEW MA	T: 72403 51	18 RT 001
COLOUR	YEAR	MAKE/MODEL		OLI	VIN	LICENSE	KM IN / OUT		TAG
BLUE	08 MAS	SERATI QUA			G39F180033451	BPND731		/70769	T6827
DEL. DATE	PROD. DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMISE	ED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE
29SEP07 DI			18:00 26	JUL23		176.00	VISA	28JUL	23
R.O. OPEN	IED	READY	OPTIONS	: DL	R:B1403				
11:10 26JU	II,23 12	· 15 28.TIII.3	23						
LINE OPCOL	E TECH	TYPE HOURS	3		attery passed	LIST	NET	Γ	TOTAL
check for set servi Different vehicle l correct a pressures all error overall vehicle. authorise	any fau ce inter cial add: ighting all under s to spec s. Add o rehicle a All fine d replace EHICLE HE EPORT ESERVICE	ults and orval in the itive to a control of the con	or errors. ne NQS. Recear differed lubrical nid levels n a complete of inject to Torque ached to Recear to Rece	No feplace erentiate al sete scattor call for the condition of the conditi	Perform a co aults found a all fluids a al. Check and l doors and he ck and correct on out with a leaner to fue our wheels an te, customer ld wiper blad************************************	t this t nd filte correct inges. C t all fo complet l tank. d road t has also e set. *******	ime. Re- rs. Add all heck and ur tire e clear of Check est	of	0.00
PARTS: As per cu vehicle a	0.00 ustomer a and attac	O LABOR: request, p ch all fir	0.0 perform a ndings to	comple Ro.	ER: 0. ete overall i ******	nspectio	L LINE C n of		0.00
HST									280.25

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize. If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services. I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle. I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service. I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of ____

923.80 LABOUR AMOUNT 0.00 PARTS AMOUNT 0.00 GAS, OIL, LUBE 0.00 SUBLET AMOUNT 2155.80 MISC. CHARGES TOTAL CHARGES 0.00 LESS INSURANCE 280.25 SALES TAX 2436.05 PLEASE PAY

DESCRIPTION

THIS AMOUNT

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\u00fctens. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items.

TERMS	CASH	CHEQUE	VISA	M/C	AMEX	DEBIT
Copyright 2000	ADP, Inc. S	ERVICE INVO	ICE #2 XSI	2C		

USTOMER #: 5931

D AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

244811

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L ER1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

INVOICE

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

DUPLICATE 1 11 ST CLAIR AVE W PAGE 1 ORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 HST: 72403 5118 RT 001 OME:416-928-0800 CONT:647-351-7557 SERVICE ADVISOR: 58029 DANIEL TOSELLO CELL:647-539-7557 US: LICENSE KM IN / OUT VIN MAKE/MODEL YEAR COLOUR T9948 BPND731 73181/73188 ZAMFG39F180033451 MASERATI QUATTROPORT LUE 08 INV. DATE RATE PAYMENT PROMISED PO NO. PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. DEL. DATE 26AUG24 CASH 186.00 18:00 19AUG24 9SEP07 DD OPTIONS: DLR: B1403 R.O. OPENED READY 13:32 26AUG24 0:28 19AUG24 TOTAL NET LIST INE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS CUSTOMER TO CONFIRM TRANSPORTATION CT CUSTOMER TO CONFIRM TRANSPORTATION 0.00 0.00 118 CPM 0.00 0.00 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 LABOR: PARTS: ********** B CHECK AND REPORT ON PASSENGERS WINDOW IS STUCK DOWN - SEE HISTORY 00MSZ R B 465.00 465.00 CPM 2.50 118 1 M84934000 FRONT RH POWER WINDOW 905.10 905.10 1131.38 **MECHANIS** 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 1370.10 905.10 LABOR: 465.00 OTHER: As per customer complaint check for RH front window not working properly. Check and verified customer complaint. Proceed to remove RH frotn door panel assembly and covering paneling to further inspect. Check and found Rh front window lift mechanism a drift and replacement required. A quote has been attached to RO. Customer has aurhorised repairs. Proceed to replace RH front window lift mechanism with new followed by a total error deletion and function test. Check and all working as designed at this time. Re- fit and secure all removed paneling and trim> Road test vehicle. *************** C CHECK AND REPORT ON UNDERTRAY HAS COME ADRIFT OOMSZ INSTALL NEW UNDERTRAY 186.00 186.00 118 CPM 1.00 705.02 705.02 881.28 1 M80042400 UNDERBODY GUARD 13.52 13.52 13.52 1 M67577400 CUP 2.57 2.57 1 M14305124 SCREW FOR OUTER MIRROR GA 2.57 10.12 10.12 10.12 1 M67278600 SCREW. 731.23 LABOR: 186.00 OTHER: 0.00 TOTAL LINE C: 917.23 PARTS: As per customer request, replace front under bumper under tray covering panel with new. Parts have been special ordered. Install new under tray as per customer request. ****************

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written	DESCRIPTION	TOTALS
stimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waive your light it an estimate, the repaire may not charge an amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you	LABOUR AMOUNT	
uthorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.	PARTS AMOUNT	
f you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.	GAS, OIL, LUBE	
have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.	SUBLET AMOUNT	
Signed:	MISC. CHARGES	
	TOTAL CHARGES	
Signed: for the repairs to my vehicle.	LESS INSURANCE	
Signed:	SALES TAX	
STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\(\)items. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of nerchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item\(\)items	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	

TERMS Copyright 2000 ADP, Inc. SERVICE INVOICE #2 XSI20 THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

244811

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

INVOICE

D AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY 11 ST CLAIR AVE W ORONTO, ON M4V 1N5

USTOMER #: 5931

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 2

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001 IOME:416-928-0800 CONT:647-351-7557 TOSELLO 58029 DANIEL CELL: 647-539-7557 SERVICE ADVISOR: BUS: KM IN / OUT LICENSE MAKE/MODEL VIN COLOUR YEAR T9948 73181 BPND731 ZAMFG39F180033451 MASERATI QUATTROPORT BLUE 08 PAYMENT INV. DATE RATE PO NO. PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED DEL. DATE 26AUG24 CASH 186.00 18:00 19AUG24 29SEP07 DD DLR: B1403 **OPTIONS:** R.O. OPENED READY 13:32 26AUG24 10:28 19AUG24 NET TOTAL LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS LIST CHECK AND REPORT ON BATTERY WAS DISCONNECTED - PLEASE PERFORM PROXY ALIGNMENT AND RADIO RESET OOMSZ SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 118 CPM 0.00 TOTAL LINE D: 0.00 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 LABOR: PARTS: As per customer request, perform a Electrical re- set procedure. Hook up battery maintainer and Maserati Diagnosi to vehicle. Perform a total error deletion followed by a proxi - alignment and all performed correctly with no errors. Road test vehicle and no errors and or malfunctions to report at this time. ************ E PERFORM OIL AND FILTER CHANGE - \$514.99 PLUS TAX CAUSE: SCHEDULED MAINTENANCE LOFM PERFORM OIL AND FILTER CHANGE - \$514.99 PLUS TAX 279.00 279.00 CPM 1.50 59.58 59.58 70.09 1 M289571 CPL FILTER OIL WITH BY-PASS 122.04 13.56 15.95 9 980900001 5W40 ENGINE OIL 1.51 1.51 1.78 1 M10261860 GASKET 22- 30X 1.5 0.76 0.76 0.90 1 123 Enviro fee 462.89 0.00 TOTAL LINE E: 183.89 LABOR: 279.00 OTHER: PARTS: As per customer's request, perform oil and filter service. Hook up battery maintainer and Maserati Diagnosi tester to vehicle. Perform a complete scan in and link to NQS. Re- set service interval in the NQS. Perform a complete scan out. Check and correct all vehicle lighting. Check and correct all under hood fluid levels. Check and lubricate all doors and hinges. Check and correct all four tire pressures to spec, torque all four wheels and road test vehicle. *************** F REMOVE TAPE RESIDUE AFTER REMOVING FROM PASSENGER WINDOW OOMSZ SERVICE 0.00 0.00 CPM 0.00 118 0.00 TOTAL LINE F: 0.00 0.00 OTHER: 0.00 LABOR: PARTS: The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize. TOTALS DESCRIPTION LABOUR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services. GAS, OIL, LUBE I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle. SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service TOTAL CHARGES for the repairs to my vehicle LESS INSURANCE I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of SALES TAX STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\u00edtens. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items. PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

DEBIT CHEQUE **TERMS**

CUSTOMER #: 5931

TERMS

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

244811

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

INVOICE

www.maseratiofontario.com

DUPLICATE 1

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

YOUR BUSINESS!

11 ST CLAIR AVE W DUPLICATE 1	8:00 A.M 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M 4:30 P.M.				
CORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 PAGE 3	-			18 RT 001	
HOME: 416-928-0800 CONT: 647-351-7557 CELL: 647-539-7557 SERVICE ADVISOR: 5	58029 D				
JOB .	LICENSE KM IN		/ OUT	TAG	
COLOUR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN					
BLUE 08 MASERATI QUATTROPORT ZAMFG39F180033451	BPND731	73181/	73188	T9948	
DEL. DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE	
DEL. DATE THOS. DATE					
29SEP07 DD	186.00	CASH	26AUG	124	
R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:B1403					
THO. OF EITED					
10:28 19AUG24 13:32 26AUG24		3.7.7.F		moma I	
TIME ORCODE TECH TYPE HOURS	LIST	NET	Γ,	TOTAL	
3** AS DER CUSTOMER REQUEST SUPPLY AND PROGRAM NEW KEY	FOB				
OOMSZ NEW KEY ON ORDER - CUSTOMER TO RETURN ONCE					
PARTS ARRIVE		0.00)	0.00	
118 CPM 0.00	0 000		_	0.00	
PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 OTHER: 0.0	101A	AL LINE G	•	0.0	
As per customer request, order a new key with fob comp	od and	key has			
vehicle. All information from customer has been obtain	tified	ney mas			
been special ordered from factory. Customer will be no	LILIEU	apon			
arrival.	****	***			
H** MOUNT AND BALANCE 2 NEW FRONT TIRES 00MSZ MOUNT AND BALANCE 2 NEW FRONT TIRES					
		279.0	0	279.0	
118 CPM 1.50 2 0312516 EXTREMECONTACT SPORT 32	6.40	299.2		598.4	
2 TM PRO FEE MASERATI	4.50	4.5	0	9.0	
2 13999N NITROGEN	1.95	0.0	0	0.0	
2 1200WW WILDTH W/WEIGHTS	1.95	0.0		0.0	
DADEG 500 40 LABOR: 279 00 OTHER: 9.0	O TOT	AL LINE H	:	886.4	
The paragraph and customer authorisation, replace	both 1	eft and			
wight front tires with new to match rear brand. Mount	allu Da	Taile to			
spec. Mount and torque all wheels, check and correct a	all fou	r tire			
to among and road test Wehlele					
pressures to spec and load test venicie. ***********************************	*****	****			
I** PERFORM 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT \$560.00 + TAX					
CAUSE: PERFORM 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT \$560.00 + TAX					
4WA PERFORM 4 WHEEL ALIGNMENT \$560.00 + TAX					
110 CDM 2 00		558.0		558.0	
DADEC. 0.00 LABOR: 558.00 OTHER: 0.0	TOT 0C	'AL LINE I	:	558.0	
The manufaction replacement of front tires and cust	tomer r	request,			
perform four wheels alignment. Save and attach alignment	ent tes	st sheet t	0		
no need trobiale and driving as designed.					
**************************************	*****	****			
J** CHECK AND REPORT ON OIL LEAK					
				OTAL C	
The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten [10] percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repaire stimate. A repairer may not charge an amount you will only the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you		SCRIPTION	10	OTALS	
estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate, if you waived you fight to an own must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairer. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.	LABOUR				
authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you do not administ administ. If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should be a concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairs periods.	PARTS A				
contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.					
I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.	SUBLET				
Signed: I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.	MISC. CH				
Signadi		SURANCE			
I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of for the repairs to my vehicle.		UNMINUL			
		AV			
Signed:	SALES T				
	SALES T	PAY			

ATTAMANTED AADV

244811

USTOMER #: 5931

11 ST CLAIR AVE W

CORONTO, ON M4V 1N5

D AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

IOME:416-928-0800 CONT:647-351-7557

CELL: 647-539-7557

INVOICE

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780 www.maseratiofontario.com

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

DUPLICATE 1 PAGE 4

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001 SERVICE ADVISOR: 58029 DANIEL TOSELLO

TAG

BUS:			CELL: 647-	539-1551	SEN	VICE ADVISOR.	LICENSE	KMIN	/ OUT	TAG
COLOUR	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE			
						72007 0002245	DDND73	73181	/73188	T9948
BLUE	08	MAS	ERATI QUA	TTROPORT	ZAMF	FO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV	. DATE
DEL. DATE	PROD.	DATE	WARR. EXP.	PROMIS	ED	PO NO.	HATE		1	
							186.00	CASH	26AUG	72.4
29SEP07 DI				18:00 19	AUG24	71100	100.00	CHDII	1 20110	
R.O. OPEN			READY	OPTIONS	: DL	R:B1403				
10:28 19AU	JG24	13:	32 26AUG2	24			T T C M	NE	T	TOTAL
LINE OPCOI	DE TE	ECH 7	TYPE HOURS	5			LIST	NE	1	101111
00MS2	Z SEI	RVICE	Ξ					186.0	0	186.00
001101		080	CPM 1.00)				100.0	O	100.00
OOMS	Z REI	PAIR	OIL LEAK					3999.9	a	3999.99
	-	118	CPM 24.00	0			60 05	58.6		58.61
1	M322	2502	FRONT CO	VER GASKE	Γ		68.95	6.2		12.48
2	M18	3010	O-RING D	. 32.93			7.34	1.3		2.70
2	M10'	2961	60 GASKET	12- 18X	1		1.59	114.8	0	114.88
1	M21	12.19	RH HEAD	COVER GAS	KE'I'		135.15	114.0	6	121.46
1	M21	1220	TH HEAD	COVER GAS	KET		142.89	121.4		83.76
Q	M22	3982	SPARK PL	UG SLEEVE	GASKE	T	12.32	10.4		43.92
2	MOO	9962	SOLENOTD	VALVE GA	SKET		25.84	21.9		60.89
1	M18	8717	GASKET F	OR ROT.SH	AFT D.	48-65-8	71.63	60.8		96.76
7	MOI	1271	4-RTBS B	ELT PV-K	TYPE		113.84	96.7		299.85
1	MOS	0000	THERMOST	AT COVER	WITH F	PRESS.GA	352.77	299.8		15.88
7	M13	7873	GASKET B	ETW. THER	MOSTAT	AND CO	18.68	15.8		12.18
2	M67	0102	373 SPECI	AL SCREW	M5X15		7.16	6.0		5109.36
	_	00 0	TADOD.	1125	99 011	HER:	0.00 TO	TAL LINE):	5109.30
			f	mant timi	חת כסז	zer are of el	ngine are	ea		
									tat	
									d	
seals,	gaske	ets	and trange	luid leve	ls to	spec. Start	engine a	nd run to		
and cor	rect	all	engine i	neck and	ensure	Electric co	oling fa	ns cycle	as	
operati	ng te	empe.	intain on	timum tem	peratu	re with no a	ir in co	oling		
designe	a and	a ma.	riicarii op	and una	n arri	spec. Start Electric co re with no a val lift ono	e more t	o check f	or	
system.	Road	a te	st venici	e and upo	II CLLT	V. L. L. L. O				
				as having a grates unbials	renaired Among	other things, you have a right to a	written D	ESCRIPTION		TOTALS
The Consumer Protect estimate. A repairer m	ion Act, 200	02 provides ge an amou	you with rights in relation nt that is more than ten (to naving a motor vehicle (i) percent above that est	imate. If you wai	other things, you have a right to a wed your right to an estimate, the arge more than the maximum amo	repairer unt you LABOU	RAMOUNT		
must have your autho	rization of t	the maximum	t charge for any work you	did not authorize.			PARTS	AMOUNT		
If you have concerns	shout the w	ork of repair	rs performed by the repaire	r or about your rights or d	uties under the C	onsumer Protection Act, 2002, you	GAS, C	IL, LUBE		
			rts removed in the course of					TAMOUNT		
I HOLD RECILIED THE LEG										

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this itemutems. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items. VISA M/C AMEX DEBIT

Signed:

orgine); I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of _______ for the repairs to my vehicle.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

MISC. CHARGES

TOTAL CHARGES

LESS INSURANCE

SALES TAX

PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

USTOMER #: 5931

244811

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, JN L4L SR1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780 www.maseratiofontario.com

INVOICE

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

D AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY DUPLICATE 1 11 ST CLAIR AVE W ORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 PAGE 5

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001

JME: 416-9	28-0	800	CON1:64/-	321-1331					TTT		
US: CELL:647-539-7557					SERVICE ADVISOR: 58029 DANIEL TOSEI						
	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL	The same of the sa	T	VIN	LICENSE	KM IN	/ OUT	/OUT TAG	
COLOUR	YEAR		MAKL/MODEL		+						
LUE	0.8	MAG	ERATI QUA	TTROPORT	ZAMFO	G39F180033451	BPND73	1 73181/	73188	T9948	
				PROMIS		PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE	
DEL. DATE	PROD.	DATE	WANN. EAF.	THOWIN	320	701101					
9SEP07 DD				18:00 1	9AUG24		186.00	CASH	26AUG	24	
			DEADY	OPTION		R:B1403					
R.O. OPEN	ED		READY	OFTION	S. DLI	K:D1403					
0:28 19AU	IG2.4	13:	32 26AUG2	24						moma.	
INE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS							LIST	NET	[TOTAI	
					1 1 1	L					
Janles Oh	soak	and	no leaks	tound at	This	time.					

leaks. Check and no leaks **************

HST

1209.52

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written stimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer nust have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you ulthorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.
f you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.
have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.
Signed: agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.
Signed:
Signed: I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of
Signed:
STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER
The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\tems. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the

SALES TAX PLEASE PAY	10513.50
LESS INSURANCE	1209.52
TOTAL CHARGES	0.00
MISC. CHARGES	9303.98
SUBLET AMOUNT	9.00
GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
PARTS AMOUNT	0.00
LABOUR AMOUNT	3341.99
DESCRIPTION	TOTA 952.99

sale of this ite VISA CHEQUE M/C CASH TERMS

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

CITCHONED CODV

CUSTOMER #: 5931

BUS:

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

246505

MARANELLO AUTOMOTIVE CORP.

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

INVOICE

111 ST CLAIR AVE W TORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 HOME:416-928-0800 CONT:416-928-0800

CELL: 647-539-7557

PAGE 1

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001 SERVICE ADVISOR: 58029 DANIEL TOSELLO

3US:			CELL: 64 / -		JLIN	TVICE ADVIOUR.	LICENSE	I KM IN	1/OUT	TAG
COLOUR	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE	INIVI IIA	7001	17.0
סד דדם	0.8	MAG	יייס אייד ביי		ZAME	G39F180033451	BPND731	73672	/73672	T2154
BLUE DEL. DATE			WARR. EXP.		SED	PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE
DEL, DATE	FINOU.		VVAIIII Z				1			
29SEP07 DI	d		[18:00 09	9DEC24		186.00	CASH	09DEC	24
R.O. OPEN			READY	OPTIONS						
12: <u>21 09D</u>	EC24	14:	:24 09DEC2	24			27	NITT'		moma r
INE OPCO	DE TF	ECH T	TYPE HOURS	3			LIST		Ω	TOTAL
A PROVIDE	REN7	TAL V	EHICLE FO	OR CUSTOM	ER SAT	ISFACTION. RE	INTAL DUE	BACK		
					F REPA	AIR. EACH ADDI	L'ITONAL DE	AY WILL		
В'	E AT	CUS'I'	TOMERS EXP	PENSE	- azmrc	TRANSPORT MUTTI	ם זובטדרו.ם	TNI CHOD	1	
CAUSE: RE	NTAL	PROV	IDED FOR	CUSTOMER	SATIO	FACTION WHILE	7 APHICTE	IN SHOE		
MSRE	NTAL	PROV	IDE RENTA	AL VEHICLE	E FUK	THITM DAUD O	D.			
	SAT	ISFAC	TION. KEP	ALAT DOF L	BACK W	VITHIN 24HR OF				
						TIONAL DAY				
			WM 0.00	MERS EXPEN	NDE					(N/C)
	;	999	WM U.U.)	OO OTF	HER: 0.	OO TOTA	T. T.TNE A	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	0.00
PARTS:		0.00) LABUR:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****	1CR: 0.	****	***	•	
D GIIECK D						VEHICLE RUNI				
		RVICE		NE LICITI	OIN 111.1	VIIII OLL	121.0			
0 01.10			E CPM 0.00	Λ				0.0		0.0
1	M18	2717	CASKET F	OR ROT.SH	AFT D.	.48-65-8	72.58	39.6		39.6
1	M23	9616	RELT TYP	E DAYCO P	V-K A	6	319.54			174.7
1	M21	4271	4-RTBS B	BELT PV-K	TYPE		115.62			63.2
1	1 M21	1219	RH HEAD (COVER GASI	SKET~	Et.	136.95	74.8	39	74.8
1	M21	1220	TH HEAD	COVER GASI	KET	M	144.80	79.1	.7	79.1
2) M29	6016	OIL PRES	SURE CHEC	'K VALV	VE 4	405.19		5	443.1
				VALVE GAS			26.18	14.3		28.6
-	3 M22	3982	SPARK PL	LUG SLEEVE	GASKF	ET	12.48		33	54.6
2	M25	3625	INTAKE T	IMING VAR	RIATOR	1	786.85	1786.8	35	3573.7
]	M32	2502	FRONT CO	VER GASKE	4T		69.88	38.2	21	38.2
			O-RING D		Ē		7.45			8.1
3	3 M10	129616	60 GASKET	12- 18X	1		1.62	0.8	38	2.6
7	1 M31	9940	TIMING C	ONTROL AN	ND OIL	PUMP AS 2:	2202.02	1453.8	39	1453.8
7	1 M28	19571	CPL FILT	TER OIL WI'	TH BY-	-PASS	71.18	38.9	92	38.9
				C 22- 30X			1.80	0.9	19	0.9
				ENGINE OIL			15.95	9.1	14	82.2
1	1 129	9999	CAP CAPS				1800.00	1800.0		
PARTS:	79	356.80	0 LABOR:	0.	.00 OTF	HER: 0	O.OO TOTA	AL LINE P	3:	7956.8
The Consumer Protecti	inn Act. 2001	2 provides vo	ou with rights in relation to	o having a motor vehicle rr	repaired. Among o	other things, you have a right to a write	ritten DESC	RIPTION	TO	TALS
			J With highto his rollation.	maving a moto.	panes. If were week	and your right to an actimate the re-	nairer	All the second s		

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.

If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.

I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.

I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.

I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of _ for the repairs to my vehicle.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\items. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items.

	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	
	SALES TAX	
	LESS INSURANCE	
-	TOTAL CHARGES	
	MISC. CHARGES	
	SUBLET AMOUNT	
	GAS, OIL, LUBE	
	PARTS AMOUNT	
	LABOUR AMOUNT	

CASH CHEQUE VISA M/C AMEX DEBIT TERMS Copyright 2000 ADP, Inc. SERVICE INVOICE #2 XSI2C

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

246505

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

k	I	N	V	0	I	C	Ε	*	

D AND DOR 11 ST CLA ORONTO, O	IR A N M4	VE W V 1N5				PAGE 2	FF	SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSE 8:00 A.M 5:00 P IDAY 8:00 A.M 4:	ĀY .M.	18 RT 001
HOME: 416-9	28-0	800 CON	NT:416- LL:647-	928-0800 539-7557	SER	VICE ADVISOR:		ANIEL TOS	ELLO	
COLOUR	YEAR	MA	KE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE	KM IN	/ OUT	TAG
BLUE	08	MASERA	ATI OUA	TTROPORT	ZAMF	G39F180033451	BPND731	73672/	73672	T2154
DEL. DATE		DATE WA		PROMIS		PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE
29SEP07 DI				18:00 0	9DEC24		186.00	CASH	09DEC	24
R.O. OPEN		F	READY	OPTION	S: DL:	R:B1403				
12:21 09DE	C24	14:24	09DEC2	4						
THE OPCOL	TE TE	CH TYPE	E HOURS				LIST	NET		TOTAI
rough run compartment verified Diagnosi Check and timing/cd from engio oil level run and a electron within sp camshaft has been As per co both left found can out cam out cam timing co camshaft engine at timing p removed vehicle.	nningent a cust to	y as well and engine comer coveries and multiple attention end oil leave oper imming value of the caps of ached to require take cannot be considered and check and che	il as rine ligomplair. Performent for evel is rating alues to banks no both or RO. uest, producting mahaft ith new and ring alues and ring meratical alues for each f	rattle soght displant. Hook orm a commisfires Errors a commisfire sor camshas good and temperation both Further banks as proceed work and ting. On the commister of the commistance of the commission of the commi	ayed or ayed or batter as well are confit varied clear and clear well with different distormed to for as as well at the cat th	mplaint check n be heard fr n NQS screen. y maintainer scan in and c l as as Main sistent with iators failin n. Start up e roceed to scr and verify e osis is requi as timing com agnosis. Proc camshaft end r has authori ellow work pro cell as all da ming crank to removed comp Check all en stime. Re- gine shampoo a	com engine Check a and Mase heck for bearing rattle mands. Check engine and red to components. Ceed to red caps. Components. Ceed to red caps. Components. Ceed amaged are components. Ceed and road found at the components.	e nd rati errors. oise hear engine d allow engine ming is heck A quote theck and airs. Send repland requirestant ectronic secure al test	d ce ed	
C CHECK A G	ND R OING		N RATT			st no longer l				
0 01412		999 CP	PM 1.0	0				186.0	0	186.0
PARTS:		0.00 L			.00 OTH	HER: 0	.00 TOT	AL LINE C	:	186.0
PARID.		0.00 1	1111010.	100						
The Consumer Protection	1 Act. 2002	provides you with r	rights in relation to	having a motor vehicle	repaired. Among o	ther things, you have a right to a writed	ten DESC	CRIPTION	ТО	TALS
estimate. A repairer may must have your authoriz	not charge ation of the	an amount that is no maximum amount	that you will pay	for the repairs. The repa		ed your right to an estimate, the repa ge more than the maximum amount		MOUNT		
authorized. In either case	e, the repaire	er may not charge to	or any work you di	a not authorize.			DARTS AM	IOUNT		
If you have concerns abo	out the work Consumer ar	k of repairs performe nd Business Services	ed by the repairer of s.	r about your rights or du	ities under the <i>Cor</i>	nsumer Protection Act, 2002, you sho	GAS, OIL,	LUBE		
I have declined the return				work on my vehicle.			SUBLET A	MOUNT		
Signed:	1	1. 1.	ble beerd	iginal actionate -i	the time thiseh!-	le was brought in for service	MISC. CHA			
	billed on thi	s invoice is acceptab	ble based on the or	iginal estimate given at t	ure time this vehic	le was brought in for service.	TOTAL CH			
Signed: I waived my right to a w	ritten estim	ate and have author	rized to pay a maxi	mum of	for the repair	s to my vehicle.	LESS INSU			
Signed:							SALES TA			
				OF DISCLAIMER			DIFACE			
The factory warranty or merchantability or fitnes sale of this item/items.	onstitutes a s for a parti	ll of the warranties icular purpose. Seller	with respect to t r neither assumes	he sale of this item\iter nor authorizes any other	ns. The Seller her person to assume	eby expressly disclaims all warrantie for it any liability in connection with	s of PLEASE I	OUNT		
TERMS CASH C	HEQUE	VISA M/C	AMEX DEBIT	9				THANK YO YOUR BUS		

Copyright 2000 ADP, Inc. SERVICE INVOICE #2 XSI2C

2 4-1-1-

CUSTOMER #: 5931

CUSTOMER #: 5931

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

246505

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M.

INVOICE

L11 ST CLAIR AVE W TORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 PAGE 3		8:00 A.M 5:00 P. DAY 8:00 A.M 4:3	M.	
JOME: 416-928-0800 CONT: 416-928-0800			: 72403 511	8 RT 001
BUS: CELL: 647-539-7557 SERVICE ADVISOR: 5		NIEL TOS	ELLO	
COLOUR YEAR MAKE/MODEL VIN	LICENSE	KM IN	/ OUT	TAG
		72672/	73672	T2154
BLUE 08 MASERATI QUATTROPORT ZAMFG39F180033451 B	RATE RATE	PAYMENT	10V. D	
DEL. DATE PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. PROMISED PO NO. F	TATE	TATIVILIVI	1144.5	77112
29SEP07 DD 18:00 09DEC24 1	86.00	CASH	09DEC2	4
29SEP07 DD 18:00 09DEC24 1 R.O. OPENED READY OPTIONS: DLR:B1403	00.00	011011		
N.O. OPENED NEADT OF TISKES BEILE 2103				
12:21 09DEC24 14:24 09DEC24				
LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS	IST	NET	1	TOTAL
Worn suspension As per customer complaint check for rattle noise is heard from rear end of vehicle while dr over bumps. Check and correct all four tire pressures t spec, torque all wheels and road test vehicle. Check an verified customer complaint although noise is more noticeable from the front axel than the rear. Upon arri of road test lift vehicle and perform inspection of fro and rear suspension. Check and found both left and right front suspension upper control arm bushings are complet worn, both left and right lower shock bushings worn and play also found in both left and right stabiliser links bushings. Both left and right rear lower shock bushings well as stabiliser links and bushings also have some play above mentioned components seem to be original and worn due to age. A quote has been attached to RO. Custom has asked to release vehicle as is at this time and will return at a later date for repairs. ***********************************	val ont it ely d some s and s as ay. have	***		
00MSZ SERVICE				
999 CPM 1.00	1.27	186.0 488.9	7	186.00 488.97
(MECH.+ELEC 42	2.00	42.0		42.00
PARTS: 530.97 LABOR: 186.00 OTHER: 0.00	O TOTA	L LINE D	:	716.97
New Key As per customer request programme new key and key fob to vehicle. Hook up battery maintainer and Maserati Diagnosi tester. Perform a complete scan in arlink to NBC. Enter Key programming and perform a completely programming cycle procedure. Follow procedure step stem and once key learning correctly completed proceed	ete by			
The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written	DESC	RIPTION	ТОТ	ALS
estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you warve you high to an estimate, it is percent above that estimate. If you warve you high to an estimate, it is percent above that estimate it you warve you high to an estimate, it is percent.	LABOUR AN			
authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.	PARTS AMO	TNUC		
If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.	GAS, OIL, L	UBE		
I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.	SUBLET AN	IOUNT		
Signed:	MISC. CHAI			
Signed:	TOTAL CHA			
I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of for the repairs to my vehicle.	LESS INSUF			
Signed:STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER	SALES TAX			
The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\text{item}. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the	PLEASE PA			

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

CASH

TERMS

246505

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 3R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

INVOICE

PAGE 4

HST: 72403 5118 RT 001

HOME: 416-9	28-0	800	CONT:416-	928-0800	CED	VICE ADVISOR:	E0020 D		: 72403 51	18 RT 001
BUS:	,		CELL:647-	539-1551	SER					TAG
COLOUR	YEAR		MAKE/MODEL			VIN	LICENSE	KM IN	7001	TAG
BLUE	08	MAS	ERATI QUA	TTROPORT	ZAMF	G39F180033451	BPND731	73672/	1	T2154
DEL. DATE	PROD.	DATE	WARR, EXP.	PROMIS		PO NO.	RATE	PAYMENT	INV.	DATE
29SEP07 DI				18:00 0	9DEC24		186.00	CASH	09DEC	24
R.O. OPEN	IED		READY	OPTIONS	S: DL	R:B1403				
12:21 09DE	EC24	14:	24 09DEC2	2.4						
LINE OPCOI	DE TE	CH T	YPE HOURS				LIST	NET		TOTAL
code key	fobs d cor to R work	rect	th key le ly and wi heck all as design	earning a th no er key func ned at th	rors. tions is tim	ling of key f Cycle test pr for both old e. *******	int out and new	***		

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.

If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.

I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.

HST

CUSTOMER #: 5931

11 ST CLAIR AVE W

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY

Signed:

I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.

Signed: I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of ______ for the repairs to my vehicle.

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\tems. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items.

DESCRIPTION	TOTAL372.00
LABOUR AMOUNT	8487.77
PARTS AMOUNT	0.00
GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
MISC. CHARGES	8859.77
TOTAL CHARGES	0.00
LESS INSURANCE	1151.77
SALES TAX	
PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	10011.54

1151.77

VISA M/C CASH CHEQUE AMEX DEBIT Copyright 2000 ADP, Inc. SERVICE INVOICE #2 XSI2C

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

5802

LICE

BPNL

RATE

186.

LIST

10

Chip

(N 0

(

3 9

6:

7.

7

44

5

357

145

18

79

174

MASERATI QE ONTARIO 200 AUTO PARK CIRCLE WOODBRIDGE, ON. L4L 8R1 416-749-5325

INVOICE

PAGE 1

SERVICE ADVISOR:

PO NO.

VIN

DLR: B1403

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY 111 ST CLAIR AVE W

TORONTO, ON M4V 1N5

HOME: 416-928-0800 CONT: 416-928-0800 CELL:647-539-7557

MAKE/MODEL YEAR COLOUR

ZAMFG39F180033451 MASERATI QUATTROPORT 08 BLUE PROMISED PROD. DATE WARR. EXP. DEL. DATE 18:00 09DEC24 29SEP07 DD OPTIONS: READY

R.O. OPENED 14:24 09DEC24 09DEC24

A PROVIDE RENTAL VEHICLE FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION. RENTAL I

WITHIN 24HR OF COMPLETION OF REPAIR. EACH ADDITIONAL

CAUSE: RENTAL PROVIDED FOR CUSTOMER SATISFACTION WHILE VEHICLE IN SHOP MSRENTAL PROVIDE RENTAL VEHICLE FOR CUSTOMER

SATISFACTION. RENTAL DUE BACK WITHIN 24HR OF COMPLETION OF REPAIR. EACH ADDITIONAL DAY

WILL BE AT CUSTOMERS EXPENSE

WM 0.00 999

PARTS:

0.00 OTHER:

************ B CHECK AND REPORT ON ENGINE LIGHT ON AND VEHICLE RUNNING ROUGH OOMSZ SERVICE 999 CPM 0.00

1 M188717 GASKET FOR ROT.SHAFT D.48-65-8 1 M239616 BELT TYPE DAYCO PV-K A 6 1 M214271 4-RIBS BELT PV-K TYPE 1 M211219 RH HEAD COVER GASKET 1 M211220 LH HEAD COVER GASKET -2 M296016 OIL PRESSURE CHECK VALVE 2 M228962 SOLENOID VALVE GASKET 8 M223982 SPARK PLUG SLEEVE GASKET

2 M253625 INTAKE TIMING VARIATOR 1 M322502 FRONT COVER GASKET 2 M183010 O-RING D. 32.93

3 M10296160 GASKET 12- 18X 1 1 M319940 TIMING CONTROL AND OIL PUMP AS 1 M289571 CPL FILTER OIL WITH BY-PASS

1 M10261860 GASKET 22- 30X 1.5 9 980900001 5W40 ENGINE OIL

1 129999 CAP CAPS PARTS:

7956.80 LABOR:

0.00 OTHER:

SALE

Clerk #: 058029 DANIEL

REF#: 00000005

Batch #: 287 11:22:08 12/11/24 Inv/Tkt #: 246505

APPR CODE: 800016 Trace: 5

AMEX *************

\$10.011.54

AMOUNT

APPROVED

0.00 TOTAL LINE A:

0.00 39.69 72.58 174.72 319.54 63.22 115.62 74.89 136.95

79.17 144.80 221.55 405.19 14.31 26.18 6.83 12.48 1786.85 1786.85 38.21 69.88 4.07 7.45 0.88 1.62 1453.89 2202.02 38.92 71.18 0.99 1.80 9.14 15.95 1800.00 1800.00 0.00 TOTAL LINE B:

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a writte estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you warved your right to an estimate, the repairer may not charge an amount that you will pay for the repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you will pay for the repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize. If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.

I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.

I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service.

I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of for the repairs to my vehicle.

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this itemutems. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with sale of this item/items. sale of this iter

CASH CHEQUE VISA M/C AMEX DEBIT

TOTALS DESCRIPTION LABOUR AMOUNT PARTS AMOUNT GAS, OIL, LUBE SUBLET AMOUNT MISC. CHARGES TOTAL CHARGES LESS INSURANCE SALES TAX PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT

246807

200 Auto Park Circle Vaughan, ON L4L 8R1 Tel: 416-749-5325 Fax: 416-749-9780

www.maseratiofontario.com

INVOICE

SERVICE HOURS MONDAY - THURSDAY 8:00 A.M. - 5:00 P.M. FRIDAY 8:00 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

111 ST CLAIR AVE W TORONTO, ON M4V 1N5 PAGE 1 HOME:416-928-0800 CONT:416-928-0800 HST: 72403 5118 RT 001 CELL: 647-539-7557 SERVICE ADVISOR: 58029 DANIEL TOSELLO BUS: LICENSE KM IN / OUT TAG MAKE/MODEL VIN COLOUR YEAR ZAMFG39F180033451 08 MASERATI OUATTROPORT BPND731 73852/73852 T2950 BLUE PROD. DATE WARR, EXP. INV. DATE PAYMENT DEL. DATE PROMISED PO NO RATE 29SEP07 DD 18:00 08JAN25 186.00 CASH 14JAN25 R.O. OPENED READY **OPTIONS:** 11:07 08JAN25 | 15:45 14JAN2 LINE OPCODE TECH TYPE HOURS 15:45 14JAN25 TOTAL LIST NET A PROVIDE VIP FLATBED TOW OOMSZ SERVICE 0.00 0.00 118 CPM 0.00 0.00 OTHER: PARTS: 0.00 LABOR: 0.00 TOTAL LINE A: 0.00 **************** B CHECK AND REPORT ON OIL LEAK 00MSZ replace oil pan 837.00 837.00 118 CPM 4.50 59.81 59.81 59.81 1 M322667 SUB-CRANKCASE OIL SUMP GASKET 542.64 542.64 542.64 1 M229192 CPL. OIL SUMP 1 M104280 THREADED PLUG M 22X1.5 20.94 20.94 20.94 1.80 1 M10261860 GASKET 22- 30X 1.5 1.80 1.80 1 M230171 OIL LEVEL SENSOR 163.45 163.45 163.45 2.41 1 M16165276 3-POINT CIRCLIP D.19 2.41 2.41 0.00 TOTAL LINE B: 1628.05 791.05 LABOR: 837.00 OTHER: PARTS: As per customer complaint check for oil leak found in garage at home where vehicle is parked. Lift vehicle and perform inspection. Check and verified customer complaint. Oil pan is saturated with oil. Clean all residual oil and apply trace powder to affected area. Start engine and run to operating temperature. Check and verified oil leak from engine oil pan with hairline crack. After further inspection found oil pan and other areas of vehicle under carriage with signs of recent bottoming out of vehicle. A replacement of engine oil pan and gasket is required. A quote has been attached to RO with replacement of oil level sensor located in oil pan as preventative maintenance. Customer has authorised repairs. Re-re all above mentioned parts with new. Torque all hardware to spec. Re- fill engine oil and start engine. Run to operating temperature and check for leaks. Check and no leaks found at this time. Check engine oil level and road test vehicle. ************* 211.65

HST TOTAL837.00 DESCRIPTION

The Consumer Protection Act, 2002 provides you with rights in relation to having a motor vehicle repaired. Among other things, you have a right to a written estimate. A repairer may not charge an amount that is more than ten (10) percent above that estimate. If you waived your right to an estimate, the repairer must have your authorization of the maximum amount that you will pay for the repairs. The repairer may not charge more than the maximum amount you authorized. In either case, the repairer may not charge for any work you did not authorize.

If you have concerns about the work of repairs performed by the repairer or about your rights or duties under the Consumer Protection Act, 2002, you should contact the Ministry of Consumer and Business Services.

I have declined the return of any removed parts removed in the course of work on my vehicle.

I agree that the amount billed on this invoice is acceptable based on the original estimate given at the time this vehicle was brought in for service

I waived my right to a written estimate and have authorized to pay a maximum of _

STATEMENT OF DISCLAIMER

The factory warranty constitutes all of the warranties with respect to the sale of this item\u00fctens. The Seller hereby expressly disclaims all warranties or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. Seller neither assumes nor authorizes any other person to assume for it any liability in connection with the sale of this item/items.

	LABOUR AMOUNT	791.05
	PARTS AMOUNT	0.00
,	GAS, OIL, LUBE	0.00
	SUBLET AMOUNT	0.00
	MISC. CHARGES	1628.05
	TOTAL CHARGES	0.00
	LESS INSURANCE	211.65
	SALES TAX	
f e	PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	1839.70

CASH M/C AMEX DEBIT **TERMS**

Copyright 2000 ADP, Inc. SERVICE INVOICE #2 XSI20

CUSTOMER #: 5931

ED AND DORIS JOAN DAUGHNEY



2008 MASERATI QUATTROPORTE

Sedan | 8 Cylinders | Gas ZAMFG39F180033451 Country of Assembly: Italy

Last Reported Odometer: 73,851 KM



Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Columbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the province's insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please visit our FAQs for next steps.



Accident/Damage Records Found



Last Registered In: Ontario (Normal)



8 Service Records Found



U.S. History Found



No Open Recalls Found



Not Actively Declared Stolen



No Import/Export Records Found

decision.

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca



Vehicle History Report



Accident/Damage



Please note: This vehicle has been registered in British Columbia but this report does not include information from ICBC, the province's insurance provider. To obtain ICBC records for this vehicle, please visit our FAQs for next steps.

INCIDENT DATE	DETAILS	AMOUNT
② 2017 Jul 4	Ontario, Canada	
	Accident Reported: Accident reported: minor damage	
	with another motor vehicle	
	Damage to left front	
	Claim: Unknown	\$17,414.00
② 2025 Apr 20	Ontario, Canada	
	Accident Reported: Accident reported: moderate damage	
	Involving front or side impact	
	with another motor vehicle	
	Damage to right front	



Registration

- This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):
 - In the province of British Columbia with Normal branding.
 - · In the province of Ontario with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.



Service Records

DATE	ODOMETER	SOURCE	DETAILS
2020 Jun 11	59,868 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Vehicle serviced Body lubricated Drive belt(s) replaced Fluids checked Oil and filter changed Tire condition and pressure checked
2021 Oct 15	66,328 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Vehicle serviced
2021 Dec 31	66,899 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Vehicle serviced
2023 Jul 28	70,768 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Vehicle serviced Oil and filter changed

	ODOMETER	SOURCE	DETAILS
2024 Aug 27	73,187 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario	Vehicle serviced
		Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Alignment checked
		3 -,,	Alignment performed
			Battery replaced
			Body lubricated
			Drivability/performance checked
			Engine cleaned
			Fluids checked
			Four wheel alignment performed
			Oil and filter changed
			Remote(s) programmed
			Tire condition and pressure checked
			Tires rotated
			Two tires balanced
			Two tires mounted
			Two tires replaced
2024 Oct 31	73,671 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario	Vehicle serviced
		Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Maintenance inspection completed
		Trobasinage, emailo, camada	Drivability/performance checked
			Engine checked
			Key(s) (re) programmed
			Oil and filter changed
			Tire condition and pressure checked
2024 Dec 30		Ferrari Maserati of Ontario	Vehicle serviced
		Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Maintenance inspection completed
		Woodbiidge, Oiltailo, Callada	Drivability/performance checked
			Engine checked
			Engine timing/front cover gasket replaced
			Key(s) (re) programmed
			Oil and filter changed
			Tire condition and pressure checked
2025 Jan 29	73,851 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario	Vehicle serviced
		Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Maintenance inspection completed
		Troodbildge, Officiallo, Callada	Engine oil/fluid leak checked
			Oil and filter changed
			Oil pan replaced/repaired



Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-safety related recall campaigns, please contact MASERATI or visit Maserati's website. (https://www.maserati.com/ca/en/shopping-tools/recall-by-vin)



Stolen Vehicle Check

This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.



Detailed History

DATE	ODOMETER	SOURCE	RECORD TYPE	DETAILS
2008 Apr 15	4,600 KM	Independent Source Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada	Odometer reading	
2009 May 30		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed First Owner Reported

700 A	ODOMETER	SOURCE	RECORD TYPE	DETAILS
2009 Jul 18		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2010 Jul 17		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2010 Oct 16		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2010 Nov 20		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2011 Feb 12		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2011 May 7		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2011 Jul 16		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2011 Sep 3		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2012 Mar 3		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2012 May 12		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2012 Jul 21		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2012 Dec 21		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal Vehicle colour noted as blue
2013 Jan 5		Motor Vehicle Dept. British Columbia, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed
2013 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal
2014 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal
2015 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal
2017 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal
2017 Jul 4		Accident Reported Ontario, Canada	Damage Event	Accident Reported: minor damage with another motor vehicle Damage to left front
2017 Jul 4	and an annual section of the section	Ontario, Canada	Unknown	

	ODOMETER	SOURCE	RECORD TYPE	DETAILS
2020 Jun 11	59,868 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2021 Jul 17		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal Vehicle colour noted as blue
2021 Oct 15	66,328 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2021 Dec 31	66,899 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2023 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal
2023 Jul 28	70,768 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2024 Aug 27	73,187 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2024 Oct 31	73,671 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2024 Dec 30		Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2025 Jan 29	73,851 KM	Ferrari Maserati of Ontario Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada	Service Record	Vehicle serviced
2025 Apr 20		Accident Reported Ontario, Canada	Damage Event	Accident Reported: • moderate damage • Involving front or side impact • with another motor vehicle • Damage to right front
2025 May 15		Motor Vehicle Dept. Ontario, Canada	Canadian Renewal	Registration Issued or Renewed Previous Use: Personal



Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehide history report is compled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehide. For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantability,

CARFAX